McNeese (8-22,5-12 Southland) -vs- Southeastern La. (17-13,11-6 Southland)
02/25/23 at University Center, Hammond, LA

Date: 02/25/23 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

e 3130 o McNeese 34 35 6 75

Site: University Center, Hammond, LA Southeastern La. 22 47 ) 78

Referees: Kevin Montz, Earl Lennie, Garrett Theriot

McNeese 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Massie,Johnathan * 42 7-14 2-4 8-8 1-8 9 3 6 3 0 0 24

15 Scott,Zach % 44 7-16 4-5 0-1 2-6 8 2 1 3 0 1 18

24  Shumate,Christian * 40 4-17 0-1 3-4 5-6 11 2 2 2 0 0 11

22  Francois,Harwin % 41 4-11 2-8 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 0 10

12 Thomas,Dionjahe * 27  3-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 4 1 2 1 1 7

10 Berze,Roberts 13 2-4 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 5

02 Oday,Donovan 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 225 27-66 9-22 12-15 14-29 43 18 12 14 1 2 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-32 43.75 % 4-8 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 11-27 40.74 % 4-9 44.44 % 9-10 90.00 %

OoT1 2-7 28.57 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 27-66 40.9 % 9-22 40.9 % 12-15 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Massie,Johnathan,(1)

Francois,Harwin Second Chance Points: 11  Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

Southeastern La. 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Anderson,Boogie * 37 10-18 0-0 4-7 3-4 7 4 2 2 0 0 24

03 McFarlane,Roger i 41 5-14 2-5 0-0 4-2 6 2 3 0 0 0 12

02 Eastmond,Roscoe * 34 4-11 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 0 11

20 Woodard,Alec o 42 2-6 0-3 3-3 2-6 8 1 2 2 0 2 7

15 Rowbury,Brody * 23 2-4 0-0 3-5 1-5 6 3 0 3 2 0 7

22  Caldwell,Nick 25 6-12 0-1 2-2 4-3 7 4 1 0 0 1 14

12 Strange,Matt 20 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

24  Agnew,Christian 3 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 30-71 4-17 14-19 17-26 43 16 11 7 2 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-31 25.81 % 1-9 11.11 % 5-6 83.33 %

Second Half 19-34 55.88 % 2-6 33.33 % 7-11 63.64 %

OoT1 3-6 50.00 % 1-2  50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 30-71 423 % 4-17 23.5% 14-19 73.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Strange,Matt, (1)
Rowbury,Brody

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Points off Turnovers: 16

Points in the Paint: 48
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: McNeese

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern La.

MISS LAYUP by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DIONJAHE

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,DIONJAHE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,ZACH

ASSIST by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

FOUL by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND OFF by FRANCOIS,HARWIN
MISS LAYUP by FRANCOIS,HARWIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ZACH

TURNOVER by THOMAS,DIONJAHE

REBOUND DEF by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

BLOCK by THOMAS,DIONJAHE

SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,HARWIN
SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN

19:49

19:27

19:18

19:17

19:12

19:10
19:00
18:36
18:10
18:08
18:08

18:03
17:39
17:23
17:16
16:57

16:32

16:26

16:20

15:57
15:38
15:24
15:03
14:54
14:34
14:18
14:18
14:18
14:04
13:56
13:27
13:13
13:13
13:13
13:13
13:13
13:13
13:12

0-2

2-2
2-4

4-4

4-6
6-6

6-8

9-8

12-10

H2

H2

H2

H2

Vi1

V3

V4

V2

GOOD LAYUP by MCFARLANE,ROGER(in the paint)
ASSIST by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

REBOUND DEF by ROWBURY,BRODY
MISS LAYUP by MCFARLANE,ROGER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by ROWBURY,BRODY

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROWBURY,BRODY
GOOD JUMPER by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
ASSIST by ANDERSON,BOOGIE

REBOUND DEF by MCFARLANE,ROGER
TURNOVER by WOODARD,ALEC

MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,ALEC

MISS 3PTR by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

FOUL by ANDERSON,BOOGIE

MISS 3PTR by MCFARLANE,ROGER
REBOUND OFF by ROWBURY,BRODY
GOOD LAYUP by ROWBURY,BRODY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,ALEC
MISS JUMPER by ROWBURY,BRODY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
SUB IN by STRANGE,MATT

FOUL by ROWBURY,BRODY



SUB OUT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE
SUB IN by BERZE,ROBERTS

GOOD 3PTR by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN
ASSIST by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
FOUL by BERZE,ROBERTS

SUB OUT by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN
SUB OUT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by THOMAS,DIONJAHE
SUB IN by FRANCOIS,HARWIN
FOUL by THOMAS,DIONJAHE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ZACH
TURNOVER by SCOTT,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by THOMAS,DIONJAHE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by BERZE,ROBERTS

REBOUND DEF by BERZE,ROBERTS
TURNOVER by SCOTT,ZACH

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ZACH

SUB IN by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

SUB IN by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN
TURNOVER by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

FOUL by BERZE,ROBERTS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BERZE,ROBERTS
SUB IN by SCOTT,ZACH

15-10

15-12
17-12

17-14

V5

V3
V5

V3

TURNOVER by ROWBURY,BRODY
SUB OUT by ROWBURY,BRODY
SUB IN by CALDWELL,NICK

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCFARLANE,ROGER
MISS LAYUP by MCFARLANE,ROGER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BOOGIE

MISS LAYUP by WOODARD,ALEC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,NICK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
SUB OUT by WOODARD,ALEC
SUB IN by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
SUB IN by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by STRANGE,MATT
MISS JUMPER by MCFARLANE,ROGER

STEAL by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
MISS 3PTR by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by MCFARLANE,ROGER
SUB IN by ANDERSON,BOOGIE

MISS LAYUP by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by CALDWELL,NICK
SUB OUT by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by WOODARD,ALEC

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)



07:50 17-15 V2 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BOOGIE

TURNOVER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN 07:31
07:31 STEAL by WOODARD,ALEC
FOUL by SCOTT,ZACH 07:24
07:10 MISS 3PTR by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
-- REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,NICK
FOUL by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN 07:02
07:02 17-16 V1 GOOD FT by CALDWELL,NICK
07:02 17-17 GOOD FT by CALDWELL,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HARWIN 06:48 20-17 V3

ASSIST by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN =
06:27 MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN -
GOOD 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HARWIN 06:02 23-17 V6
ASSIST by SCOTT,ZACH =

05:42 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ZACH -
GOOD JUMPER by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN(in the paint) 05:27 25-17 V8
05:07 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STRANGE,MATT
04:59 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,NICK
REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,ZACH(in the paint) 04:38
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,ZACH(in the paint) 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
04:24 MISS JUMPER by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
REBOUND DEF by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN --

GOOD LAYUP by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:19 27-17 V10

ASSIST by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN --

04:19 FOUL by CALDWELL,NICK
04:19 SUB OUT by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
04:19 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,NICK
04:19 SUB IN by MCFARLANE,ROGER
04:19 SUB IN by ROWBURY,BRODY
SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN 04:19
SUB IN by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 04:19
GOOD FT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak) 04:19 28-17 V11
04:06 TURNOVER by WOODARD,ALEC
MISS JUMPER by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN 03:37
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,ZACH ==
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35
TURNOVER by TEAM 03:35
03:20 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANCOIS,HARWIN ==
MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN 02:58
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE ==
MISS JUMPER by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN 02:38
== REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,ALEC
FOUL by FRANCOIS,HARWIN 02:17
02:17 28-18 V 10 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
02:17 28-19 V9 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
GOOD JUMPER by FRANCOIS,HARWIN 01:57 30-19 V11
01:38 MISS 3PTR by MCFARLANE,ROGER
== REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
01:32 30-22 V8 GOOD 3PTR by STRANGE,MATT
== ASSIST by WOODARD,ALEC
GOOD JUMPER by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN(in the paint) 01:02 32-22 V10
FOUL by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN 00:46
SUB OUT by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN 00:46
SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by ANDERSON,BOOGIE



REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE

MISS FT by SCOTT,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ODAY,DONOVAN

STEAL by THOMAS,DIONJAHE

00:29
00:29

00:29
00:22

00:01
00:01

34-22 V12

FOUL TECH by STRANGE,MATT

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: McNeese Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern La.
20:00 SUB OUT by STRANGE,MATT
20:00 SUB IN by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN 20:00
SUB IN by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN 20:00
19:47 FOUL by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ZACH 19:43
REBOUND OFF by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN --
19:42 FOUL by ROWBURY,BRODY
GOOD FT by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN 19:42 35-22 V13
GOOD FT by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN 19:42 36-22 V 14
FOUL by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 19:19
19:19 36-23 V 13 GOOD FT by ROWBURY,BRODY
19:19 MISS FT by ROWBURY,BRODY
== REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,ALEC
19:08 36-25 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROWBURY,BRODY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MCFARLANE,ROGER
FOUL by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 19:08
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 19:08
SUB IN by BERZE,ROBERTS 19:08
19:08 36-26 V 10 GOOD FT by ROWBURY,BRODY
MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HARWIN 18:51
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:39 36-28 V8 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
GOOD JUMPER by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN(in the paint) 18:23 38-28 V 10
18:04 MISS JUMPER by ROWBURY,BRODY(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
18:00 38-30 V8 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)
17:51 FOUL by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,ZACH 17:45 41-30 V11
ASSIST by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN ==
17:33 MISS JUMPER by MCFARLANE,ROGER
REBOUND DEF by FRANCOIS,HARWIN ==
MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 17:18
17:18 BLOCK by ROWBURY,BRODY
REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER by SCOTT,ZACH 17:10
17:10 STEAL by WOODARD,ALEC
17:10 MISS LAYUP by EASTMOND,ROSCOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCFARLANE,ROGER
17:10 41-32 V9 GOOD LAYUP by MCFARLANE,ROGER(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:10
17:10 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
17:10 SUB IN by STRANGE,MATT
16:55 FOUL by MCFARLANE,ROGER
MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 16:45
REBOUND OFF by BERZE,ROBERTS --
GOOD LAYUP by BERZE,ROBERTS(in the paint) 16:41 43-32 V11
FOUL by BERZE,ROBERTS 16:33



FOUL by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HARWIN
REBOUND OFF by BERZE,ROBERTS

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,ZACH

STEAL by SCOTT,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by BERZE,ROBERTS(fastbreak)

ASSIST by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN
FOUL by FRANCOIS,HARWIN

FOUL TECH by FRANCOIS,HARWIN
TURNOVER by FRANCOIS,HARWIN

SUB OUT by BERZE,ROBERTS
SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HARWIN

GOOD LAYUP by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by ODAY,DONOVAN

MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by THOMAS,DIONJAHE

MISS JUMPER by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE

GOOII)) JUMPER by THOMAS,DIONJAHE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ODAY,DONOVAN

43-33

43-34

43-36

46-36

49-36

49-38

49-40

51-40

52-40

52-43

52-45

54-45

55-45

57-45

57-47

V10

V9

V7

V10

V13

Vi1

V9

Vi1

V12

V9

V7

V9

V10

V12

V10

GOOD FT by WOODARD,ALEC
GOOD FT by WOODARD,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by ROWBURY,BRODY
GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,ALEC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCFARLANE,ROGER

TURNOVER by ROWBURY,BRODY

FOUL TECH by ROWBURY,BRODY
TURNOVER by ROWBURY,BRODY

SUB OUT by ROWBURY,BRODY
SUB IN by CALDWELL,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by EASTMOND,ROSCOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCFARLANE,ROGER

REBOUND DEF by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,NICK(in the paint)
FOUL by WOODARD,ALEC

FOUL by MCFARLANE,ROGER

MISS JUMPER by EASTMOND,ROSCOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,ALEC
GOOD 3PTR by MCFARLANE,ROGER
ASSIST by WOODARD,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,ALEC
MISS 3PTR by STRANGE,MATT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
SUB IN by ANDERSON,BOOGIE

GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,NICK
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE

FOUL by CALDWELL,NICK

MISS JUMPER by MCFARLANE,ROGER
REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,ALEC
MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,NICK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,NICK(in the paint)



SUB OUT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE
SUB IN by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HARWIN

FOUL TECH by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

TURNOVER by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

TURNOVER by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN
SUB IN by BERZE,ROBERTS

GOOD FT by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by FRANCOIS,HARWIN

TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERZE,ROBERTS

SUB IN by THOMAS,DIONJAHE
REBOUND DEF by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

GOOD FT by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN
GOOD FT by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN

FOUL by FRANCOIS,HARWIN

SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,HARWIN

SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,ZACH(in the paint)

ASSIST by THOMAS,DIONJAHE

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,ZACH
ASSIST by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN
TURNOVER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN

SUB IN by FRANCOIS,HARWIN

58-47
58-50

58-52

58-53

58-55

59-55
60-55
60-57
62-57
62-59

63-59
64-59
64-61

66-61

66-63
69-63

69-65

Vi1
V8

V6

V5

V3

V4
V5
V3
V5
V3

V4
V5
V3

V5

V3
V6

V4

SUB OUT by STRANGE,MATT
SUB IN by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

FOUL by CALDWELL,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by MCFARLANE,ROGER
ASSIST by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WOODARD,ALEC

GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
FOUL by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,ALEC(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALDWELL,NICK

MISS JUMPER by EASTMOND,ROSCOE(in the paint)

FOUL by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,NICK

SUB IN by ROWBURY,BRODY

MISS FT by ANDERSON,BOOGIE

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROWBURY,BRODY
MISS 3PTR by MCFARLANE,ROGER

MISS LAYUP by MCFARLANE,ROGER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCFARLANE,ROGER



03:26 69-67 V2 GOOD LAYUP by MCFARLANE,ROGER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ZACH 02:57
- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
02:29 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
- REBOUND OFF by MCFARLANE,ROGER
02:24 MISS 3PTR by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
02:22 SUB OUT by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
02:22 SUB IN by CALDWELL,NICK
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 02:22
SUB IN by BERZE,ROBERTS 02:22
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ZACH 01:53
= REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,NICK
SUB OUT by BERZE,ROBERTS 01:52
SUB IN by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 01:52
FOUL by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN 01:25
01:25 69-68 V1 GOOD FT by ROWBURY,BRODY
01:25 MISS FT by ROWBURY,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN -
MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 01:11
= REBOUND DEF by ROWBURY,BRODY
00:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 00:47
00:47 69-69 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
00:47 MISS FT by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
REBOUND DEF by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:38
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 00:38
SUB IN by BERZE,ROBERTS 00:38
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ZACH(in the paint) 00:23
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BERZE,ROBERTS 00:23
SUB IN by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 00:23
00:03 MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,ALEC
= REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,NICK
00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:02 SUB OUT by ROWBURY,BRODY
00:02 SUB IN by STRANGE,MATT
00:01 MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,NICK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,BOOGIE

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: McNeese Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern La.
05:00 SUB OUT by STRANGE,MATT
05:00 SUB IN by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,ZACH(in the paint) 04:38 71-69 V2
04:38 FOUL by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
04:28 71-71 GOOD LAYUP by EASTMOND,ROSCOE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:28
MISS JUMPER by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN 04:03

== REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,ALEC
03:52 71-74 H3 GOOD 3PTR by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
== ASSIST by ANDERSON,BOOGIE

MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HARWIN 03:25
== REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
02:55 MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,NICK
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE ==
02:49 FOUL by CALDWELL,NICK
MISS FT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE(fastbreak) 02:49

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HARWIN
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE

SUB IN by BERZE,ROBERTS

MISS 3PTR by BERZE,ROBERTS

FOUL by SCOTT,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by MASSIE,JOHNATHAN
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75-74
75-76

75-77
75-78

H2

V1
H1
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MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,BOOGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BOOGIE
MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,ALEC

GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCFARLANE,ROGER

GOOD FT by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
GOOD FT by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,ALEC



